

Æ
ITEM NO.11
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7301 OF 2008

JHADU LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURU PRASAD (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are granted three weeks' time for filing the statement of case, subject to deposit of cost of Rs.2,500/- each within two weeks' time from today in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master