

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7301 OF 2008

JHADU LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURU PRASAD (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has filed Statement of Case. There is a delay of 87 days in depositing the costs which is condoned. But counsel for the respondents has neither filed the Statement of Case nor deposited costs. By way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted for compliance of the direction.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER